
 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 

 

 
INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Institute under Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of India) 

PaschimBoragaon, Vigyan Path, Garchuk, Guwahati-781035 
Notice Inviting Quotation 

 
Advt. No 56                                                                                                    Date: 20/02 /2017 

Sealed quotations are invited for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC),Up-gradation of Memory for 

the existing IBM Servers, RHEL Licenses & Maintenance of HPC Cluster from reputed Manufacturer/ 

Authorized Service Providers/System Integrators (SI) to the Institute of Advanced Study in Science 

and Technology (IASST). Bid document with other terms & conditions can be submitted with bid fee 

and notified EMD as per following: 

 

Bid fee-DD                          
(non - refundable) 

Last Date and Time for 
submission of bids 

Venue for submission & 
Opening of Technical Bids 

Rs.1000/- 16/03/2017/   by 5 P.M Office Of the Registrar, IASST, 

Guwahati – 781035 

Dt. 17/03/2017 at 11A.M 

 

 

* As per the approval last date and time for submission of bid has been extended to 04/04/2017 

by 5 PM*. Technical Bids opening new Date. 04/04/2017 at 11A.M. 

There will not be any separate notice for participation of bidder in the bid opening time. 

 

Detail tender document will be available at IASST website http://iasst.gov.in 
 
 
 
 

Registrar, IASST 
 

*In the view of less number of NIQ received, the last date of 

submission of NIQ is extended upto 04th April, 2017. The NIQ 

opening and other procedure will be followed immediately after 

the last date is over.*



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 

List of Items and its Specifications: 

1.0 SCOPE: 

Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) for IBM Servers & Up-gradation of memory 

module as mentioned in the technical bid. Interested vendor may come and verify the existing set-up 

before submitting the quotation. Details of the Systems are given below: 

Table-1Details of Existing IBM Servers to be put under AMC, Up-gradation of memory module& other 
Software’s: 

 
 

Sl 
No. 

Description of Systems Qty 
Status of Warranty 
operational status 

Upgradability 

1 IBM Blade Centre H-Chasis 1 

Warranty Expired 
on:_Sep 2015 

All are in working 
condition None 

2 

IBM Blade HS22 Server:                               CPU: 2x X 
5670 (2.93 GHz,1333/1066/800 DDR3 Only(MHz),12 
MB Smart Cache,6.4 GT/s,6 Core,95 Watts),                                       
Memory: 12 GB PC2-5300 Fully Buffered DIMMs at 
667 MHz, scalable to 128 GB               Hard Disk Drive 
: 2 x 146 GB 10K rpm SFF SAS Hot Plug                                                      
Hard Disk Controller : SAS based supporting RAID 0/1                                                     
Multifunction ports : 2 Gigabit Ports                      
Fiber channel ports : 2 Ports 4 Gb/s, Management : 
OS Independent hardware health status                                                        
Keyboard : Virtual KVM based remote Control Power 
Management: Remote Power Control 

4 
Warranty Expired 

on: Sep 2015  All are 
in working condition 

Existing Memory 
should be 

upgradable upto 
another 56GB per 

Server 

  

IBM Blade HS23 Server:                              CPU: 2x E5-
2670 (20M Cache, 2.60 GHz, 8.00 GT/s Intel® QPI, 8C)                                 
Memory: 32 GB PC2-5300 Fully Buffered DIMMs at 
667 MHz, scalable to 128 GB                   Hard Disk 
Drive : 2 x 600 GB 10K rpm SFF SAS Hot Plug                                                          
Hard Disk Controller : SAS based supporting RAID 0/1                                                      
Multifunction ports : 2 Gigabit Ports                      
Fiber channel ports : 2 Ports 4 Gb/sManagement : 
OS Independent hardware health status.Keyboard : 
Virtual KVM based remote Control Power 
Management: Remote Power Control 

2 

 Warranty Expired 
on:_June 2016  All 
are in working 
condition 

Existing Memory 
should be 

upgradable upto 
another 64GB per 

Server 

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

Sl 
No. 

Description of Software Qty Upgradability 

1 Red Hat Enterprise Linux (RHEL) software for Cluster 

Nodes. 

7  

2 Cluster Management Software (Open Source) 1  

 

The HPCC Installation will include the below mentioned Scope of Work: 

1. Hardware Installation. 

2. Cables dressing (both power and network).  

3. Array Creation as required by user but depends on availability of hard-disk.  

4. Operating system installation.  

5. Open source Cluster Management and Job scheduler Installation.  

7. MPI (open source) and other required library installation.  

8. Creating Sample Job script for submitting Job in cluster.  

9. Cluster testing will be done with simple MPI job.  
 

EXISTING MEMORY MODULE IN BLADE SERVERS 

Blade1 (Model: IBM Blade HS23):4GB, 4GB, 4GB, 4GB, 8GB and 8GB   Total=32GB 

Blade2 (Model: IBM Blade HS22): 4GB, 4GB and 4GB     Total=12GB 

Blade3 (Model: IBM Blade HS22): 4GB, 4GB and 4GB     Total=12GB 

Blade4 (Model: IBM Blade HS22): 4GB, 4GB and 4GB     Total=12GB 

Blade5 (Model: IBM Blade HS22): 4GB, 4GB and 4GB     Total=12GB 

Blade6 (Model: IBM Blade HS23): 4GB, 4GB, 4GB, 4GB, 8GB and 8GB   Total=32GB 

 

Note for Bidders: Implementation of Memory Up-gradation of Existing IBM 

Blade Servers will be done only after completion of Annual Maintenance 

Contract (AMC) of the servers. 

  

     

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

Notice Inviting Quotation (NIQ) 

Eligibility Criteria of bidder(s): 

 The Bidder should be a reputed Manufacturer/authorized Service Providers (ASP)/dealers having 
after sales service agreement with the OEM (proof for the same to be enclosed along with 
address, phone nos. & E-mail etc. of the Service Centre). 

 If the bidder is an ISO certified Company, then documentary proof should be enclosed. 
 
 

 The bidder should have an experience of having an AMC Rate Contract for Servers and Storage. 
Minimum 3 Purchase Orders of having similar nature of AMC needs to be enclosed with the 
offer(As in the format given in Annexure VI). 

 

 The bidder should have an experience of installing and maintaining of High Performance 
Computing Cluster Software (both Open Source and OEM) in any PSU/ Govt. Dept. /Govt. 
Institute. Minimum 3 Purchase Orders of having similar nature should be enclosed with the 
offer. The maintenance should be either on warranty or AMC contract during the bid opening 
period. 

 

 The Bidder should have a back to back arrangement of spares of Servers with the OEM 
(IBM/Lenovo) for AMC &should produce relevant documentary evidence as on when required by 
concerned Authority.  

 

 The bid document, complete in all respect should reach the Registrar, Institute of Advanced 
Study in Science and Technology (IASST), Vigyan Path, PaschimBoragaon,  Guwahati – 781035  on or 
before 16/03/2017 by 5 P.M. No bids after the last date shall be entertained. (Last Date is extended 

upto 04/04/2017 by 5 P.M.) 
 

 Penalty for delay in resolution - If selected bidder/OEM does not resolve any technical issues 
within 48 hours from receiving the complaint , a penalty of 0.5% of total cost per day (maximum 7 
days) will be charged and deducted from the amount payable to bidder. For delay beyond the 
stipulated period, entire PBG will be forfeited. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 

 

Sequence of documents to be provided / enclosed in each copy of the bid documents: 

1. The technical and price bid of the item should contain advt. no, equipment name at 
the top and these documents should be put inside a single envelop, Advt .no, name , 
last date of submission of quotation and content inside ( no of packets) should be 
written on the top of the envelope. 

2. Forwarding letter duly signed by the Authorized person. 
3.  Balance sheet with auditor’s report for the years 2013-2014 & 2014-2015 & 2015 -2016. 
4.  Latest Income Tax Clearance Certificates. 
5. Copy of Certificate of Registration for Central Sales Tax/VAT 
6. Copy of PAN Card. 
7.  Proof of the authorized Service Provider/ Authorized Partner. 

8. Compliance sheet stating the deviation, if any, with reference to the terms and 
specifications of the   equipment/ its accessories. 

9.  List of similar equipment supplied & maintained by the firm with addresses and phone 
numbers of customers with satisfactory completion certificate/ working certificates. 

10. Name and address of registered office, Head Office and Regional Office of the company with   
name and phone numbers of key persons. 

11.  Self-declaration at Annexure –I 
12. Format of Manufacturer/Supplier/Distributor information at Annexure –II. 
13. Technical Specification at Annexure – III  
14.  Financial Bid at Annexure – IV 
15.  Contract Form at Annexure –V 
16. Acceptance of all clauses of bids specification duly signed page wise. 
17. A summery sheet as per the format must accompany the financial bid and failure to do so 

may       result in cancellation of the bid. 
 

The committee of experts and the user scientists will have the right to recommend /reject 

purchase of equipment from a firm with proper justification and scientific logics.  

 
 

All the above documents except SL.No.14 should be enclosed with the Technical Bid. Sl. 

No.14 to be submitted in a separate sealed envelope following instruction (1) above.  

 

 

 

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 

Conditions forming part of NIQ 

 

 Price of the equipment to be quoted for FOR at IASST only. 

 The two bid systems should be followed for this NIQ. Under this system the bidder must submit 

their offer in two separate sealed envelopes marked clearly as Technical Bid and Commercial Bid on 

cover page of the envelop for each item quoted. Both the sealed envelope should be placed in a 

third larger envelop. The main envelope which will contain both the bids should be super scribed 

with NIQ enquiry no. and name of the equipment quoted for.  

 The bidder shall be required to deposit Rs.25,000/-Earnest Money along with the Technical Bid, 

through Bank Draft/ Fixed Deposit Receipt/Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of ‘The Director, IASST’ 

payable at Guwahati. All quotation submitted without requisite amount of earnest money shall be 

rejected and their financial bid shall not be opened. The EMD will be returned to the 

bidders(s)/Agents whose offer is not accepted by IASST within one month from the date of placing of 

final order(s) to the selected bidder(s). In case of bidder(s) whose offer is accepted, the EMD will be 

returned on submission of Performance Bank Guarantee. The IASST shall forfeit EMD, if the 

successful bidder fails to furnish the required Bank Guarantee. However, if the return of EMD is 

delayed for any reason, no interest/penalty shall be payable to bidders. 

 The IASST may, at its discretion, extent the deadline for submission of bids by amending the bid 

documents in accordance with clause relating to Amendment of Bidding documents in which case all 

rights and obligations of the IASST and Bidders previously subjected to the deadline will thereafter 

be subject to the deadline as extended. 

 The bids received after the deadline for submission of bids prescribed by the IASST will be 

rejected and such bids shall be marked as late and not considered for further evaluation. 

 The bidder should submit soft copies of both the bids in soft copy format through CD. The 

format of soft copies should in M.S. Word format.   

 The Technical Bids will be opened in presence of the bidders on the specified time and date. The 

bidder/their authorized agents who have responded to the quotation will be allowed to be present 

in the opening. The bidders are requested not to insert their quoted price in Technical Bid in which 

case the quotation will be r summarily rejected. 

 The Technical Bids will be evaluated to shortlist the eligible bidders. The Price Bids of only the 

short listed bidders shall be considered for further processing. Bidders whose Technical Bid is found 

acceptable and meets the eligibility requirements as specified in this NIQ will be informed about the 

date and time of the opening of Price Bid.  



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 The Successful bidder will have to submit within ten (10) days of the award of the contract, 

Performance Bank Guarantee equivalent to 5% of the total value of purchase order in the form of 

Bank Guarantee favoring the Director, IASST payable at Guwahati valid till completion of warranty 

period.  

 Bids would be rejected for award if it determines that the bidder recommended for award has, 

directly or through an agent, engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive or coercive practices in 

competing for the contract in question. 

 The original and all copies of the bid shall be typed and shall be signed by the bidder or a person 

or persons duly authorized to bind the bidder to the Contract. All pages of the bid, except for un-

amended printed literature, shall be initialed by the person or persons signing the bid. Further, over-

writings on documents, if any should be supported by signatures. 

 The bidders may submit their duly sealed Bid by post or by hand at the address specified in the 

NIQ not later than the time and date specified therein. In the event of the specified date for the 

submission of bid being declared a holiday for the IASST, the bid will be received up to the appointed 

time on the next working day. 

 Issuance of bid documents should not automatically be construed that the bidder is considered 

qualified. The IASST Authority has the right to reject any bids on technical grounds without assigning 

any reason thereof.  

 IASST shall not be responsible for any delay, loss or non-receipt of bid documents sent by post. 

 Prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees for offers received for supply within India and in their 

currency as per the Financial Bid format in case of offers received for supply from foreign countries. 

The prices quoted should be FOB, CIF or FOR, IASST destination. 

 The IASST may open a letter of Credit or Wire Transfer in cases where it so decides. Any variation 

in price from the importer and manufacturer be indicated well in advance. 

 The imported equipment’s should be quoted by the authorized supplier/dealer. In this case, 

commitment of after sales service with the period applicable should be clearly mentioned. 

 Compliance sheet should indicate in details about meeting up of specifications required. The 

bidder can mention the additional features that exist in quoted products, if any, separately.  

 Payment shall be made after delivery, successful installation, commissioning, and submission of 

Bank Guarantee and on submission of installation and warranty certificate duly signed and stamped 

by the authorized representative of the user department. No advance payment will be made in case 

of equipment supplied by indigenous supplier. In case of imported equipments 100% payment will 

be made through letter of credit for equipment costing USD 20,000.00(or equivalent foreign 

currency) or more with payment terms 80% after shipment and balance 20% after satisfactory 

installation and commissioning along with submission of Performance Bank Guarantee. Equipment 

costing below USD 20000.00 (or equivalent foreign currency) will be made after installation through 

Foreign Demand Draft or through wire transfer.  



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 All taxes, if applicable, should be quoted separately, otherwise it would be presumed that the 

quoted prices are inclusive of taxes (please see Financial Bid format). 

 Prices quoted should be FOB/FOR, IASST, Guwahati inclusive of all charges required to make the 

equipment functional to the satisfaction of the Institute, otherwise it would be presumed that the 

quoted prices are inclusive of all charges, if applicable. 

 In case price for imported goods are quoted in FOR, the IASST will provide customs duty 

exemption certificate, if the import is made in the name of IASST than  the supplier should submit 

original Bill of Entry in the name of the Registrar, IASST. 

 Delivery should be within specified days mentioned in Purchase Order. If the 

equipment/instruments are not delivered within the stipulated time, the supplier shall be liable to 

pay a penalty of 1% of the total order value for each delay of 10 days or part thereof, and the 

amount will be deducted from the payment on account of purchase. 

 The suppliers will undertake warranty of equipment/instruments from the date of installation 

and shall have to mention the period of warranty in both the bids clearly. 

 The quotations must be valid for a minimum period of 90 days (three months) from the date of 

opening of the financial bids. No change in prices and change in terms and conditions will be 

permitted. 

 All quoted items may carry brochure/catalogue/Pamphlets/Technical Literature and related 

documents. 

 The supplier further warrants that the goods shall be free from defects arising from any act or 

omission of the supplier or arising from design, materials, and workmanship, under normal use in 

the conditions prevailing in India. 

 The bidder should indicate clearly in their technical bid about the pre-installation requirements. 

Subsequently, before the consignment lands in IASST, the bidder shall confirm that the pre-

installation requirements are sufficient for installation of the equipment’s.  

 Installation, testing, commissioning of the equipment’s should have to be carried out by 

Technical experts of the company/supplier up to the satisfaction of user department of IASST. 

 Free training shall be imparted to faculty/technical staff for operation, maintenance and 

troubleshooting at the user department of IASST. 

 The equipment should be supplied with manuals containing technical drawings, complete in all 

respects, so as to operate the system without having any problem. 

 The bidder may submit the proprietary certificate for the item(s), if applicable. 

 In a bid, either the Indian agent on behalf of the Principal/OEM or Principal/OEM itself can bid 

but both cannot bid simultaneously for the same item/product in the same bid. 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 If an agent submits bid on behalf of the Principal/OEM, the same agent shall not submit a bid on 

behalf of another Principal/OEM in the same bid for the same product. 

 IASST reserves the right to purchase varying quantity of material, less or more. 

 In the process of evaluation, comparison of bids, IASST reserves the right to reject any or all bids. 

 In case replacement of a part becomes necessary during warranty period, the parts of the same 

make and same or better configurations as were originally there in the equipment’s shall be used. 

The supplier/vendor shall maintain details of the replacements and repairs carried out, if any, in any 

equipment/instrument in a separate document and produce the details as and when required by the 

user department of IASST. The cost of the parts will be borne by the supplier. 

 The technical specification given in the items’ specification format is basic. The 

equipment’s/instruments may also be evaluated as per additional provisions and facilities. 

 All corrigenda will only be notified on the IASST website. 

 The bidder should make arrangement of insurance of the equipment against all risks of loss or 

damage from the date of shipment till such time it is delivered at IASST site in case of Rupee/Foreign 

currency terms. 

 The successful bidder should transport their products though the Institute’s empanelled Carrying 

and Forwarding Agent from CIF/CIP destination.  

 The Director, IASST shall be the final Authority for settlement of any dispute and his 

interpretation of any Clause/term/condition(s) of this document shall be final.  

 If any dispute arises out of or in connection with the contract, or in respect of any defined legal 

relationship associated therewith or derived there from, will be settled under the jurisdiction of 

Court of Law of Guwahati. 

  The Institute is not bound to accept the lowest price bidder. 

  Purchase terms and conditions as per General Financial Rule (GFR) will be applicable for all the 

purchases to be made.  

 

 

   Authorize Signature of the firm 

  

 Name: 

  

 Designation:  

 

 

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 ANNEXURE-I 

Self-Declaration to be given by the bidder 

NIQ Reference No. & Date: 

Bidder’s Name & Address: 

Person to be contacted: 

Designation: 

Telephone No:    Fax No:    Email: 

The Registrar, 

Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology (IASST), 

Vigyan Path, PaschimBoragaon, Guwahati – 781035.  

We, the undersigned Bidder, having carefully read and examined in detail the Terms and Conditions, 

specifications and all bidding document in regard to the supply of equipments/instruments at 

Institute of Advanced Study in Science and Technology (IASST),accept the same. 

We also hereby declare 

 that we have not been blacklisted/debarred by any Government/Undertaking organizations. 
 

 that the rates quoted are not higher than the rates quoted for same item to any   
Government/Undertaking. 

 

 that the bid submitted by us is properly sealed and prepared so as to prevent any subsequent   
alteration and replacement. 
 

 For and on behalf of the firm 

 (Firms Name & Address) 

 

 (Signature of Authorized  

 Signatory) 

 Name: 

Date: -------- Designation: 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

Place: ------ Phone No: 

  Seal: 

 

 

ANNEXURE – II 

 

FORMAT FOR OTHER INFORMATION 

 

 (To be filled in by the bidder) 

Cost of Bid: Rs.1000/- --------------------------------- 

Cash receipt/Bank Draft No: ------------------------- 

Date: ------------------------------------------- 

 Name of the firm: ---------------------------- 

 Address: ---------------------------------------   

 Telephone/Mobile No: ---------------------- 

 Fax Number: --------------------------------- 

 Email: ------------------------------------------ 

 TIN/VAT/CST No: ----------------------------- 

 Firm Registration No: ------------------------------------ 

(If any) 

 PAN: ----------------------------------------------- 
(Attach photocopy) 

 Details of Earnest Money (Bids Security) @ 2% of the estimated values of  
the equipment to be provided. 

 

 a) Bank Draft/Pay Order No.                                      b) Date. 

 c) For Rs.      d) Drawn On. 

 

Place ---------                                                                 (Signature of the authorized person) 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 Date ---------- Name of the Contact person 

 Name of the Firm 

 Contact No. 

 Seal 

 

 

Annexure – III 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

   

Advertisement No: 
 
Sl. No (as per NIQ): 
  
Equipment Name:  
 

Equipment Name Whether all specifications are as per the listing in the 
advertisement  (Yes/No) 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

 

 

  

ANNEXURE – IV 

FINANCIAL BID 

Sl. No Items Amount 

 AMC Cost for IBM Blade Chassis  

 AMC Cost for IBM Server HS22  

 AMC Cost for IBM Server HS23  

 MEMORY MODULE FOR IBM BLADE CENTRE  HS 22  

(8GB/16GB) 

 

 MEMORY MODULE FOR IBM BLADE CENTRE  HS 23  

(8GB/16GB) 

 

 Operating System: Red Hat Enterprise Linux (RHEL) 

for Master  Node 

 

 Operating System: Red Hat Enterprise Linux (RHEL) 

for Compute Node 

 

 Installation of Memory Module &Maintenance of 

Cluster Software 

 

 Sales tax & other taxes  

 Excise duty, if any  

 Customs duty, if any  

 Packaging & forwarding charges, if any  

 Octroi Duty, if applicable,   

 Training cost, if any  

 Installation and Commissioning cost, if any  

 Any other charges, if any  

 Grand Total ( in figure & words)  

  



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

       (Signature of the authorized person) 

 Name of the Contact Person 

 Name of the Firm 

 Contact No. 

ANNEXURE -V 

 CONTRACT FORM 

 

 (To be filled by the successful bidder only) 

 

THIS AGREEMENT ismade on the ------------- day of --------,20------- between the Registrar, Institute of 

Advanced Study in Science and Technology (IASST), Vigyan Path, PaschimBoragaon, Guwahati – 

781035 (hereinafter called “the Purchaser”) of the one part and ---------------(Name of Supplier) of ----

------------- (city and country of Supplier) (hereinafter called “the Supplier”) of the other part: 

 

WHEREAS the Purchaser is desirous that certain equipment/instrument and after sales services viz, -

--------------------- (Brief Description of equipment/instrument and after sales services) and has 

accepted a bid by the Supplier for the supply of those equipment/instrument and after sales services 

for the sum of ------------------------ (Contract Price in Words and Figures) (hereinafter called ‘the 

Contract Price”). 

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS: 

1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are   respectively 

assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to. 

2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the IASST  to the supplier as hereinafter 

mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the IASST to provide the equipment/instrument 

and after sales services and to remedy defects therein in conformity with the provisions of the 

Contract in all respects. 

3. The IASST hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the supply of the 

equipment/instrument and after sales services and the remedying of defects therein, the 

Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at 

the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract. 

     Brief particulars of the equipment and after sales services which shall be supplied/ provided by 

the Supplier are as under: 

SL.

NO 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF 

EQUIPMENT/INSTRUMENT 

AND AFTER SALES SERVICES 

QUANTITY TO 

BE SUPPLIED 

UNIT 

PRICE 

TOTAL 

PRICE 

DELIVERY 

TERMS 



 IASST, Guwahati                             NIQ for AMC and RAM Upgradation of IBM Blade Server 

     

 

 

Annexure – VI: Experience statement 
 
 
 
Experience in the relevant areas with the clients (Attach separate statement) 
 
 

Sl. No. Name of the 
Customer 
Organization 

Year of 
Implementation 

Scope of Work Value of the 
work ( In INR 
Lakhs) 

Present status 
of the project 

      

      

      

      

      

 
 
 

 

PRICE BID FOR AMC OF SERVERS AND UPGRADATION OF MEMORY MODULE 

 
 

Service Tax as applicable shall be extra on the above as applicable 

 


